33 application fee prescribed in G,s, 131E-307 and upon satisfaction of the following 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 

reguirements: 
ill 

ill 

Page 8 

The applicant is duly orianized as a provider sponsored 
organization as defined by the Article. 
That the· PSO has initially a minimum net worth of one million 
five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000), In the even_t the PSO 
submits a financial plan that demonstrates that the PSO does not 
have to create but has or has available to it an administrative 
infrastructure that shall reduce the PSO's start-up costs, the 
Department may lower the initial minimum net worth reguired to 
one million dollars ($1,000,000) or to any lower amQ.unt as 

1 determined by the Department if the PSO operates primarily in 
2 rural areas. 
3 ill The PSO shall have at least seven hundred fifty thousand dollars 
4 ($750,000) in cash or eguivalents on its balance sheet. except that 
5 the Department mav permit a PSO operating primarily in rural 
6 areas to have a lesser amount held· in cash or eguivalents on its 
7 balance sheets, 
8 ill The applicant submits a financial plan satisfactozy to the

[...]

assets up to twenty percent (20%) of the minimum net worth 
amount required. If less than one million dollars ($1,000,000) of 
the initial minimum net worth reguirement is met by cash or cash 
eguivalents or if the Department has used its discretion to reduce 
the initial net worth reguirement below one million five hundred 
thousand dollars ($1,500,000). then the Department shall admit one 
hundred percent (100%) of the book value of intan,:ible assets of 
the PSO up to ten percent (10%) of the minimum net worth 
amount required, 

ill Standard accountin& principles treatment shall be· given to other

[...]

worth egual to the flreater of the followinfl amounts: 

ill One million dollars ($1,000.000); 
ill Two percent (2%) of annual premium revenues as reported on the 

ru 

House Bill 1455 

most recent annual financial statement filed with the Department 
on the first one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) of 
premium and one percent (1%) of annual premium on the 
premium in excess of one hundred fifty million dollars 
{$150,000,000): 
An amount egual to the sum of three months uncovered health 
care expenditures as reported on the most . recent financial 
statement filed with the Department: 

An amount egual to the sum of: 
.e... Eight percent (8%) of annual health care expenditures_paid

[...]

Minimum of net worth that must be in cash or cash equivalents. 
34 (a) Except as otherwise provided in subsection (b) of this section, each PSO shall, 
35 . on an ongoing basis, maintain a minimum net worth in cash or cash eguivalents of 
36 the greater of: 
37 ill Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) cash or cash 

eguivalents: or 38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

ill Forty percent (40%) of the minimum net worth reguired. 
(b) The Department may lower the threshold for minimum net worth held in cash 

or cash eguivalents by PSOs that operate primarily in rural areas.

[...]

provided in subsection (d) of this section, evezy PSO shall maintain a minimum net 
worth egual to the &reatest of the followin& amounts: 

ill One million dollars ($1,000.000); 
ill Two percent (2%) of annual premium revenues as reported on the 

most recent annual financial statement filed with the Department 
on the first one hundred fifty million dollars ($150,000,000) of 
premium and one percent (1%) of annual premium on the 
premium in excess of one hundred fifty million dollars 
($150,000.000); 

ill An amount egual to the sum of three months uncovered health 
care e:x;penditures as reported on the most recent financial